10-08-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECC 102	243850	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent an	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y	T V	▼	v
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or co	ppy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Orlando, Robert Jose Moniz, Thomas Ory Baughman, John Lewis	Name and address Name: Genera Internal Address:		pany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(2 68.	
3. Nature of conveyance:				30 E
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: One River Road		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other Execution Date: September	30 2002		dy State: NY	
	Additional name(s) & ad		Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	• •	10	260480	. 09/30/200
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{09/3}{1}$				n is: 09/30/200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
E. Nome and address of party t		ttached? Yes No	olications and nator	ats involved
concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: General Elect	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
02 GTON11 00000102 070865 1026	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17		8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (SEE FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2002)		
City: Cincinnati State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Steven J. Rosen Name of Person Sig	document.	information is true and o	a 9	ached copy 30(0) Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 129853

For good and valuable considerat: I (we)	ion, of which I acknowledge receipt,
Robert Joseph Orlando of N	West Chester, OH
Thomas Ory Moniz of 1	Loveland, OH
John Lewis Baughman of O	Cincinnati, OH
sell and assign to General Electric C successors and assigns the entire right improvements in:	
AIRCRAFT GAS TURBINE ENGINE HAS SPLIT COUNTER ROTATING LOW PREBOOSTER AFT OF COUNTER ROTATING	ESSURE TURBINES AND
invented by me (us), as described in patent	the application for United States
[X] executed concurrently here	with, or
and any and all applications for paterall countries, including all divise extensions thereof, and all rights of of said United States application, and whose duty it is to issue patents improvements or resulting therefrom the its successors or assigns and agree to said Company or its representative respecting said improvements and test all lawful papers, execute all diapplications, make all rightful or possible to aid said Company, its state of the said enforce proper patent protections.	ions, reissues, continuations and priority resulting from the filing authorize and request any official s, to issue any patents on said to said General Electric Company, or that on request and without further said Company, I will communication as or nominees any facts known to me tify in any legal proceeding, sign twisional, continuing and reissue aths and generally do everything uccessors, assigns and nominees to
9-30-02 R	obert Joseph Orlando
$\frac{9-30-02}{\text{Date}}$	nomas Ory Moniz
9-30-02 Date &	Jerl femindstrughrung Ohn Lewis Baughman

Date

PATENT REEL: 013348 FRAME: 0974 This 30th day of September, 2002 before me personally came the abovenamed Robert Joseph Orlando to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Notary Public

This 30th day of September, 2002 before me personally came the abovenamed <u>Thomas Ory Moniz</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Notary Public

This 30th day of September, 2002 before me personally came the abovenamed <u>John Lewis Baughman</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013348 FRAME: 0975